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Mounting Instructions    

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86
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Mounting Instructions

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

7

OPTIONAL

1
2

10 Nm

10 mm

REQUIRED FOR 
RISE WBS65M - WBS75M - WBS86M 
WHITEBOARD SETS

RISE WBS65M - 1x

RISE WBS75M - 1x

RISE WBS86M - 2x

1 REMOVE SCREEN

4
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Mounting Instructions

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

2b

INSERT THE BAR COUPLERS 
HALFWAY INTO THE PFB-BAR 

1

550 mm

CENTER

BACK

FIX 2x (le�+right)

H4

3 Nm

3 A

G

J

18 Nm

13 mm

3

1

2a 2b

2 = FIX 8X
(5.5-6 TURNS)

4

1

1

EXTEND PFB BAR

REMOVE END CAPS 
AND LOOSEN BAR LOCKS

SLIDE DE BAR HALFWAY 
OUT OF THE FRAME

H4

3 Nm

BACK2

LOOSEN 2x (le�+right)
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Mounting Instructions

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

?

3

EXTEND PFB BAR

REPLACE THE SCREEN
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Mounting Instructions

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

4b
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RIGHT SIDE

4a RIGHT SIDE
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13 mm
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Mounting Instructions

RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

5a RIGHT SIDE
INSTALL HINGE PART

H4
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H

1 Nm

13 mm
USE BOTTOM HINGE AS REFERENCE 
WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE WHITEBOARD 
WILL BE POSITIONED

FIX HAND TIGHT (1 Nm)
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ALIGN THE FRONT
OF THE TUBE

WITH THE FRONT
OF THE SCREEN

12

3

8



RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

w
w

w
.v

o
g

e
ls.

c
o

m

Mounting Instructions

9

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

1

0

5c RIGHT SIDE
vertical leveling
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VISUALLY ALIGN
WITH THE FRONT
 OF THE SCREEN
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5b RIGHT SIDE
hight adjustment

1

BOLTS
HAND TIGHT

FIX 2x
(30 Nm)
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FIX 4x
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30 Nm

13 mm

H3

H4
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4b RIGHT SIDE
VERTICAL LEVELING
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USE THE SAME
HORIZONTAL AND 
VERTICAL SETTINGS
FOR INSTALLING 
THE OTHER SIDE

12 11 10 9 8 7

12 11 10 9 8 7

12

10
9
8

8
9
10

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1
0



RISE WBS65-WBS75-WBS86

w
w

w
.v

o
g

e
ls.

c
o

m

Mounting Instructions

11

6b

1 Nm

13 mm

2

1

6a LEFT SIDE

LEFT SIDE
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7a LEFT SIDE

H4
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121110987

121110987
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1 Nm

13 mm

ALIGN THE FRONT
OF THE TUBE

WITH THE FRONT
OF THE SCREEN

PLEASE NOTE: THE SCALE
MUST BE THE SAME AS ON

THE OTHER SIDE

H
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3FIX HAND TIGHT
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7b

2b INSTALL ??? HAND TIGHT

LEFT SIDE
hight adjusting
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VISUALLY ALIGN
WITH THE FRONT
OF THE SCREEN

LEFT SIDE
vertical leveling
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13 mm
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H4 
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2b INSTALL ??? HAND TIGHT
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VERTICAL SETTINGS
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SIDE
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8a 8b

2b INSTALL ??? HAND TIGHT

4

3

2

1

TURN BOLT 
HALF WAY INTO THE 
WHITEBOARD (L+R)

INSTALLING WHITEBOARDS

RIGHT WHITEBOARDLEFT WHITEBOARD

F FK K

K K2 Nm

8 mm

P P

FIX (2 Nm) FIX (2 Nm)
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11 11OPTION-1 
le� + right

OPTION-2 
le� + right
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10 HORIZONTAL ADJUSTMENT
le� + right

? Nm

8 mm

ADJUST     
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12

ALIGN THE WHITBOARDS 
and fix the magnets 

13

L

1

2
FIX

H... OPTIONAL
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CLOSING OPTION 2:
(plastic bumpers)

CLOSING OPTION 2:
(plastic bumpers)

14 14

1

1

2

H?

10 MOUNTING CLOSING BRACKET

NM
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T +31 (0)40 264 74 00
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(GB) Subje� to printing errors and technical amendments. 
(NL) Drukfouten en technische wĳzigingen voorbehouden. 
(F) Sous réserve de fautes d’impre­ion et de modifications techniques. 
(D) Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Verantwortung. Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.  
(E) Reservados errores de imprenta y sujete a modificationes. 
(I) Con riserva di modifiche techniche e di eventueli errori di �ampa. 
(P) Reserva-se a ocorrência de gralhas e de modificações técnicas. 
(H) Nyomdahibák és technikai változtatások joga fenntartva. 
(PL) Za�rzega się możliwość wy�ępowania błędów drukarskich i zmian technicznych. 
(RUS)

Designed and engineered in the Netherlands. More information on: www.vogels.com 
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